
 

Chhatreshwori Rural Municipality 

Office of the Rural Municipal Executive 

Bhotechaur, Salyan 

Invitation for Bids 
First Date of publication: 2076/01/03 

IFB No: 03/CRM/075/076 
1.  Chhatreshwori Rural Municipality has allocated funds towards the cost of Construction of  Water supply 

Projects and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract for 

Construction of FollowingWater supply Project.Chhatreswori Rural Municipality, Salyan invites 
Electronic Bids from all eligible Nepalese Bidders with construction detail as follows. 

(Eligibility Criteria is as stated in Evaluation & Eligibility Criteria, Section III of Bid document.) 

2.   

 

 

 

 

 

Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the Chhatreshwori Rural 

Municipality. 

3.  A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the PPMO's e-GP system 
www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp  by eligible Bidders on thee-submission of a written application, along with the 

copy of company/firm registration certificate,and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of as stated in 
above table till 2076/02/01 at 5: 00 pm. 
Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank: 

Name of the Bank: Nepal Investment Bank Lanti,Salyan 
Name of Office: Office of Chhatreshwori Rural Municipality, 

Rajaswa( Internalrevenue) accountNo. : 07201040250092 

4. Electronic bids must be submitted to the Chhatreshwori Rural Municipality, Salyan, by PPMO's e-GP 

system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12 hours on 2076/02/02. Bids received after this deadline 

will be rejected.  

5.  The bidswill be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 1:00 hours on 
2076/02/02at the office of Chhatreshwori Rural Municipality, Salyan. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 

days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security,amounting to a minimum ofas stated 

in above table, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid . 

6. Under the single stage two envelope procedures bidders are required to submit simultaniously two 

separate sealed envelope , one containing i) the technical bid and other ii) price bid , Both in turn 
enclosed in a one sealed envelopes as per provision of ITB 21 of the bidding documents .   

6. Bidders are required to specify the total price of the Bid in the Letter of Bid or the Bid Price in the Bill of 

Quantities. Failure to specify the total price of the Bid in the Letter of Bid or the   Bill of Quantities shall be 

ground for declaring the bid non-responsive. 

7.  If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working 

day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the 

same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

 

                                                                                                Chief Administrative Officer 
 
 

S
N 

Contract 
Identification No: 

Description of Work 

Estimated Amount 
(NRS.) [including 

VAT & 
Contingencies] 

Bid 
Security 
amount  

Bid Security 
Validity Period 

Cost of Bid 
Document 

(NRs.) 

1 CRM-NCB-

Work-07-075-76 

Construction Of Jyamire 

Lift Water Supply Project 

Chhatreshwori-3, Salyan. 

2,05,60,537.03 5,14,960 

V
al

id
it

y 

u
p

 

to
 

1
2

0

d
ay

s 

fr
o

m
 

th
e

 
la

st
 

d
at

e
 

o
f 

b
id

 
su

b

m
is

s

io
n

 

5,000.00 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


